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ENERGY AND MINERALS DEI'AHTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
posi r » c t sn< rena 

STATt LAM3 0*» i t t 8 :JHU<NU 

FORM C-lDfl 
Revised 7-1-H1 

APPL'CATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I , 

I I I . 

IV. 

VI , 

V I I . 

V I I I 

IX. 

X. 

XI . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: CJ'jecondnrv Recovery C3 Pressure Maintenn.nre |0 D i 1 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f u r admin i a t ra 11 vo approval'' Q y e j f~"j no 

Meridian O i l Inc. 

• Storage 

Operator 

Address: 
P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499 

Contact p a r t y : 

Well data 

R. E. Fraley Phone: (505) 326-9712 

Complete the da'ta r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets mav r"» attached i f necessary. 

Is t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? Q ves j^Jno 
I f yes, qive the D i v i s i o n order nurnber a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. A t t a c h e d . 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g formation i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r disposal purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone formation water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . A t t a c h e d . ' ' 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) C u r r e n t l y n o t a v a i l a b l e . 

Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more fr e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples werg, taken. _ , ^ ,. , 
No fresh water wells within a one-mile radius of proposed water disposal w e l l . 
A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g water. A t t a c h e d . 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof of N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

_ Attached. 
C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

/ 2 l c , ^ £ n £ P/IAIS-^/ _ Title Regional Production Engineer Name: 

Signature • D a t o : August 2. 1989 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d und/r Sections V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need not be duplacrrted and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

DISTRIBUTION: O r i g i n a l and one rnnv i n e;nr,f., r„ 



FORM C-100 Side"2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must he submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , 
The data must be both i n t a b u l a r and scheniri 11 c form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Section, Township, and Range; and footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement usee), hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the t u b i n g to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
se a l system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n O i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supp l i e s of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used as models f o r t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
b r i d g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half mile of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval, a proof of p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
p u b l i s h e d i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents of such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s : 

(3) the formation name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pressures; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearing w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
day s. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearing 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



C-108 Attachments 

San Juan 31-6 Unit #301 

I I I . General Well Data: 

A. (1) Lease Name 
Well Number 
Location 

San Juan 31-6 Unit 
301 
980* FNL, 2175' FEL 
Section 6, T30N-R6W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

(2) See Attached Diagram. 

Surface 26" 20", 133# K-55 500* 1550 cf Surface 
Inter 17 1/2" 13 3/8" 61 & 68# K-55 3600' 3686 cf l s t stage st-1500' 

2nd stage st-Surface 
Drig Liner 12 1/4" 9 5/8" 40# N-80 6030' 1300 cf s t - l i n e r top = 3450' 
I n j . Strg. 8 3/4" 7" 23# N-80 9050' 1350 cf 5855' 

(3) I n j e c t i o n Tubing: 

Tubing size - 4 1/2" 0D, 10.5#, K-55, coated. Setting 
depth - 7750', top perforation at 8000', which i s 100' below 
the bottom of the Dakota zone. 

(4) I s o l a t i o n Packer: 

Packer - Size 7" 
Type Baker 
Model FA-1 

Seal Assembly - Baker Model K 

B. Well Data: 

(1) I n j e c t i o n formation name: Morrison and Entrada 
(2) I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

Morrison Perforated 
Entrada Perforated 

(3) The o r i g i n a l purpose f o r d r i l l i n g t h i s well i s to dispose of 
produced water. 

(4) There are to be no additional perforated intervals i n the 
proposed w e l l . 

(5) There are no lower producing zones i n t h i s area. The next 
higher producing zone i s the Dakota at 7683' to 7900'. 



C-108 Attachments 
San Juan 31-6 Unit #301 
page two 

VI. There are no wells penetrating the proposed depth i n t e r v a l w i t h i n the 
two-mile area of review. 

V I I . Proposed Inj e c t i o n Operations: 

1. The average i n j e c t i o n rate i s estimated at 3500 bbls/day. The 
estimated maximum i s 10,000 bbls/day. 

2. The i n j e c t i o n system w i l l be closed. 
3. The surface i n j e c t i o n system w i l l have an estimated maximum 

pressure of 2000 psig. 
4. The source water w i l l be Fruitland Coal formation. 
5. I n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes int o a zone with no known o i l and 

gas production w i t h i n several miles. Chemical analysis and 
compatibility with injected water w i l l be supplied when the data 
becomes available. 

V I I I . The proposed i n j e c t i o n zones are the Morrison and Entrada, both zones 
are sandstone. The Morrison i n t e r v a l i s estimated at 7922' to 8664' 
from GL (6320') having a thickness of 742'. The Entrada i n t e r v a l i s 
estimated at 8727' to 8951' from GL having a thickness of 224'. 

The only overlaying freshwater aquifer i s the Ojo Alamo, having an 
estimated depth of 2147' from GL. There i s no known fresh water below 
the i n j e c t i o n zone. 

IX. The proposed stimulation program w i l l consist of sand water f r a c t u r i n g 
of each i n t e r v a l using 1000 lbs of 20/40 sand per net foot of formation 
i n t e r v a l . Proppant concentrations w i l l be from 1/2 to 4 lbs/gallon. 
The f r a c t u r i n g f l u i d w i l l be a 40 lb/gallon linear gel. 

X I I . An examination of geologic and engineering data indicates no evidence 
of open f a u l t s or other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone 
and any source of drinking water. This conclusion i s based on proof of 
i s o l a t i o n between upper gas and o i l bearing zones w i t h i n the study area. 

X. No logs or test data are available at present. 

XI. No fresh water wells w i t h i n area of reivew. 



C-108 Attachments 
San Juan 31-6 Unit 3301 
page three 

X I I I . Proof of Notice: 

A copy of the application and support material has been sent by 
c e r t i f i e d mail to the following: 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
3539 East 30th Street 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Blackwood-Nichols Co. LTD 
1032y2 Main Street 
P.O. Box 1237 
Durango, CO 81302 

Bureau of Land Management 
1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 



PROPOSED LOCATION 
SAN JUAN 31-6 UNIT #301 SWD WELL 

NW NE 6 - 3 0 - 6 
Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico 
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SAN JUAN 3 1 - 6 #301 
PROPOSED CONFIGURATION 

4 1/2,10.5#,k55 
COATED TBG 

BAKER FA-1 PKR 0 7750" 

J 

20" COND O 500' 

TOL 9 3450' 

13 3 /8 " O 3600' 

9 5 /8 " LINER 0 6030' 

MORRISON 7922-8664 

ENTRADA 8727-8951 

7",23#,N80 0 9050' 



LEGAL NOTICE 

Public Notice i s hereby given that Meridian O i l Inc., P.O. Box 4289, 
Farmington, New Mexico has applied f o r administrative approval to d r i l l i t s 
San Juan 31-6 Unit Salt Water Disposal Well No. 301, at a location 980 feet 
from the North l i n e and 2175 feet from the East l i n e of Section 6, T30N-R6W, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as a produced water disposal w e l l . The 
operator intends to i n j e c t formation water produced from the Fruitland Coal 
formation i n t o the Morrison and Entrada formations at a depth of approximately 
7922 to 8664 feet and 8727 to 8951 feet at a maximum rate of 10,000 bbls/day 
with a maximum i n j e c t i o n surface presure of 2000 psig. Interested parties 
must f i l e objections or request for hearing with the Oi l Conservation 
Division, P.O. Box 2008, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87504, w i t h i n f i f t e e n days of 
the date of the publication. 



MERIDIAN ©OL 

August 10, 1989 

Farmington Daily Times 
P.O. Box 450 
Farmington, NM 87499 

RE: Legal Notice 
C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed please f i n d a Legal Notice for publication one time. Please send two 
proofs of publication with our statement. 

REF:JSF:lar 

enclosure 

cc: NMOCD - Aztec 
NMOCD - Santa Fe 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 Eas; 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499. Telephone 505-327-0251 

Thank you. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Richard E. Ffcrley 
Regional Production Engineer 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

August 10, 1989 

Rio Grande Sun 
P.O. Box 790 
Espanola, NM 87532 

RE: Legal Notice 
C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed please f i n d a Legal Notice for publication one time. Please send two 
proofs of publication with our statement. 

REF:JSF:lar 

enclosure 

cc: NMOCD - Aztec 
NMOCD - Santa Fe 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-327-0251 

Thank you. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Richard E. Fraley 
Regional Production Engineer 
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MERIDIAN ©IL 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This is a request f o r a sa l t water disposal well located i n the 
Morrison/Entrada formation. 

I t is intended to locate Meridian Oil Inc.'s San Juan 31-6 Unit #301 at 980' 
from the North l i n e and 2175* from the East l i n e of Section 6, T30N-R6W, Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. 

A copy of thi s application i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe o f f i c e with a 
Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to th i s o f f i c e . 

Attached i s the C-108, with accompanying support data f o r t h i s proposal. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Richard E. Ftahgy 

Regional Production Engineer 

REF:JSF:lar 

attachments 

AUG 1 5 1989 
O.'L CONSERVATION niw 

SANTA 

NORTHWEST PIPELINE 
August 3, 1989 CORPORATION 

AUG 1 1 f989 

PRODUCTION AND WllUm 

WAIVER 

A / . I*)- < ~fi?t£i-f '^ hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc. 's San 
Juan 31-6 Unit #301 as proposed above. 

BY:^S^/c^ " A Z ^ ? ^ DATE: 

cc: Blackwood-Nichols 
NWPC 
Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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Mr. William LeMay SANTA FE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a s a l t water disposal w e l l located i n the 
Morrison/Entrada formation. 

I t i s intended to locate Meridian O i l Inc.'s San Juan 31-6 Unit #301 at 980' 
from the North l i n e and 2175' from the East l i n e of Section 6, T30N-R6W, Rio 
Arriba County, New Mexico. 

A copy of th i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t operators by 
c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request that they f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a 
Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Attached i s the C-108, wit h accompanying support data f o r t h i s proposal. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Richard E. F/aLey 
Regional Production Engineer 
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